

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 NIPOMO, CA
 CONTRACT NO. 300510 & 300524
 PROJECT MANAGER: MICHELLE MATSON & GENARO DIAZ
 PROJECT ENGINEER: MICHELLE MATSON & URS
 BID OPEN DATE: 7/16/2015

BID 1 Lee Wilson Electric Co, Inc. P.O. Box 250 Arroryo Grande, CA 93421 805-489-4216	BID 2 CalPortland Consturcion P.O. Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 805-345-3581
--	---

ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,106.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 26,540.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 53,000.00
3	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND MARKINGS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,840.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,815.00
4	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	8	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 784.00
5	1507XX	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING LIGHTING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00
6	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	6	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 1,956.00
7	731503	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	4.2	CY	\$ 812.00	\$ 3,410.40	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 8,584.80
8	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	75	SF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,850.00
9	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	840XX X	STRIPING / MARKINGS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,740.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,469.00
11	860XX X	FLASHING BEACON (SOLAR)	4	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 139,200.00
12	860201	TRAFFIC SIGNAL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 224,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 224,000.00
13		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL SITE 1 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT POMEROY ROAD AND WILLOW ROAD						\$ 318,590.40		\$ 453,764.80
SITE 2 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THOMPSON AVENUE AND TITAN WAY (CONTRACT NO. 300524)								
14	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,106.00
15	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 53,000.00
16	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND MARKINGS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,640.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,422.00
17	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 196.00
18	1507XX	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FLASHING BEACON/SOLAR PANEL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00
19	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	30	CY	\$ 134.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,540.00
20	203031	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,740.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,313.00
21	260203	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE	55	CY	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,115.00
22	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	31	TON	\$ 353.00	\$ 10,943.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	3	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 978.00
24	731503	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	2.5	CY	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,637.50	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 4,727.50
25	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	8.5	CY	\$ 785.00	\$ 6,672.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 9,987.50
26	731656	TRUNCATED DOME MAT	113	SF	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,068.00
27	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
28	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 910.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,684.00
29	840XX X	STRIPING / MARKINGS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,825.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,646.00
30	860604	FLASHING BEACON (SOLAR)	2	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 34,800.00
31	860201	TRAFFIC SIGNAL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 168,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 168,000.00
32		ALLOWANCE FOR SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGGING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL SITE 2 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THOMPSON AVENUE AND TITAN WAY						\$ 255,115.00		\$ 313,033.00
TOTAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						\$ 573,705.40		\$ 766,797.80

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
7, 8, 19-22 24-26, 28	Concrete Construction	JG Contracting	1989205	1000019437	P.O. Box 1166 Nipomo, CA 93444	6.07
03A, 03B 10, 16, 29	Remove, Install Traffic Stripe	Chrisp Co.	374600	1000000306	1001 STOKER AVE. STOCKTON, CA 95215	3.3

By: Lee Wilson Electric Co., Inc
(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

- NOTES: • When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
- ** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

A-13